State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Brule Area Headquarters
6250 South Ranger Road

WISCONSIN P.O. Box 125
DEPT, .0. Box

TELEPHONE 715-372-4866

George E. Meyer TELEFAX 715-372-4836

Secretary

November 28, 1995

MR JERRY LEWIS
1707 DODGE AVENUE
DULUTH MN 55811

MR WILLIAM LEMAY

SPORTSMAN’S CHOICE ARCHERY & FISHING
721 BELKNAP STREET

SUPERIOR WI 54880

Re: Site Closure - Sportsman’s Choice Archery & Fishing Store (NWD LUST Case #16-00942)
721 Belknap Street, Superior, Wisconsin

Dear Sirs:

On August 31, 1995, the Department of Natural Resources was notified by an employee of Northwest Petroleum
of Brule of suspected petroleum contamination encountered during the removal of a 500 gallon underground waste
oil tank from the above named property on August 21, 1995. The notification indicated that a hole was observed
in the bottom of the tank, and that possible soil staining was also observed.

On November 14, 1995, the Department received the Site Assessment Report from Northwest Petroleum of Brule,
which indicates that contamination was not detected above laboratory quantitation limits in a soil sample collected
from beneath the former tank. Based on this report, the Department has determined that no further investigative
or remedial actions are necessary at this site. This determination is based on the information available to the
Department at this time, using the criteria of ch. NR 708, Wis. Adm. Code, and pertains only to the 500 gallon
waste oil tank which was removed from the site on August 21, 1995.

You should note that this letter does not constitute Department "certification” under s. 144.765 (2) (a) 3, Wis.
Stats., as created by 1993 Wisconsin Act 453 (May 12, 1994). Persons who meet the definition of "purchaser” in
s. 144.765 (1) (c), must receive Department pre-approval prior to conducting a site investigation in order to be
eligible for the liability exemption under s. 144.765, Wis. Stats.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please do not hesitate to write or call me at 715/372-4866.

Doty

Christopher A. Saari
Hydrogeologist

Sincerely,

[ Ron Tahtinen - Northwest Petroleum of Brule, Inc., 13905 E. Park Rd., Brule, WI 54820

Printed on
Recycled
Paper



DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (Case Tracking)

Legal Descript:

Lat.: Long.:

Form 4400-146 Rev. 10-94
UID Number: 742, FID Number: PMN Number:
County: Douglas (16) Initial Contact Date: 08/31/95
Site Name: Sportsman’s Choice Archery & Fishing Date RP Letter Sent: W/2e/75"
Address: 721 Belknap St Date Closure Approved: 1" / 29 / 75'""
Municipality:  Superior, City of

Contact Person:
Company Name:

Bill & Jane LeMay
Sportsman’s Choice Archery &
Fishing

Address: 721 Belknap St.
Superior, WI 54880

Phone Number: 715/394-6077

Priority Screening : Funding Source Effective Date
_ 1 =High : X1=RP 08/21/95
_ 2 = Medium _2=LTF
X 3 =Low _3=EF
_ 4 = Unknown __4 = Other
LUST Trust Elig Score:
_ 1 = Federal Init.:
X 2 = Non-Fed Date:
Case Status
Start Date End Date
(F) Free Product Removal
(E) RP Emergency Response
(R) LTF Emergency Response
(L) Long Term Monitoring
Responsible Party Impacts

Enter "P"for potential and "K"for known

_ (1) Fire/Explosion Threat

_ (2) Contaminated Private Well(s)
_ (3) Contaminated Public Wells
__ (4) Groundwater Contamination
K (5) Soil Contamination

__ (6) Other:

_ (1) Surface Water Impacts

_ (9) Floating Product

__ # of Wells




' PHONE GONVERSATION RECORD-

DATE: ___ &/3/ /TS
TIME: D795 4rs

CONVERSED WITH: ){7 i ﬁ//f V2%
LU BTy [erem -5 Naﬁa
2/ 322 “STs0__

SUBJECT/PROJECT: A@@& fWrZL/mow 54,,4,7‘,?%@; £Ish ﬁ

72/ /ﬁe///m;.a S/

UNIQUE ID#.: : HNew 372
Bill # Jans Le Mey Terry Lew/s
T ent el s /m/m/w ST s -/ ?49?// Do Ao )%/Q
/?Z/ Re/las 5% 7 Dl /4//\/ 558/
Spgerior wf EJ550 2/8/72.8-2 006
?Lf‘//S/Z 94 — L OFT CDowns <172, J@//Mw /ejawg) '

(Au/rn A.m </\M FONAN /d/ow\

0pul Vaed )

520 4l magﬁ o1/ /Z/Wé 4J/d( " fokbs i dptim.  Taud

Wﬂs(/ el vod on £/21/9—

Signature: //@

(plea e write legibly)
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SITE ASSESSMENT REPORT
SPORTS MANS CHOICE ARCHERY & FISHING

JERRY LEWIE
SUPERIOR, WI

NMORTHWEST PETROLEUM OF BRULE, INOC.

ROM TAHTINEN SR.
STATE CERT: # 00099
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I INTRODUCTION

f. BACKGROUND:
THIS REPORT SUMMARIZES THE SITE ASSESEMENT ACTIVITIES
COMDUCTED AT SPORTS MAMS CHOICE ARCHERY 2 FISHING LOCATED IM
SUPERIOR, WI.
INFORMATION REGARDING THE SITE, SITE OWMER, SITE OPERATOR,
TANE REMOVER, SITE ASSESSOR AMD TARE DISPOSAL SITE.
SITE:
ERPDRTS MANS CHOICE ARCHERY % FISHING
V21 BELENAP ST.
SUPERIOR, WI 54880
DWHMER =
JERRY LEWIS
PULUTH, MM
OPERATOR:
JaME LEMAY
721 BELEMAP ST.
SUPERIOR, WI 54880
Tapk REMOVER:
MORTHWEST PETROLEUM OF BRULE, IMC.
139053 E. PAREKE RD
BRULE, WI 54820-2115
SITE ASSESSOR:
HMORTHWEST PETROLEUM OF BRULE, INO.
13205 E. PARE RD.
BRULE, WI  548Z0-2115
TaME DISPOSAL STIE:

AZOEON CORP.
DULUTH, MM



B. SITE LOCATION:

THE 2ITE IS5 LOCATED IN THE BUBINEESES DISTRICT IN THE CITY OF
SUPERIOR OM THE MORTH SI1DE OF BELEMAP STREET, ADDRERS IS5 Vi1
BELEMAPR ST. SUPERIOR, WI  5488G

C. SITE DESCRIPTIONM:

CURRENTLY OCCURPYING THE SITE IS A BUSINESS CALLED SPORTES MANES
CHOICE ARCHERY & FISHING. BUT ABDUT 20 YEARS aAGD IT USED AS A
GAo STATIOM.

ALL THE Tapks WERE REMIOVED ABOUT 10 YEARE ABD EXCEPT THEY
FORGBOT TO REMOVE A 500 GAL WASTE DIL TAMNE IN WHICH NORTHWEST
PETROLEUM REMDVED OW AUG 21, 1995. A SITE DIAGRAM IS
PRESENTED IN THE APPEMDIX.

THE SURROUNDINMNG AREA ON THIS SITE IS OTHER BUSINM
PARKIMG LOT IS PAVED WITH CONCRETE.

W 1

58 THE

I1. PROCEDURES

A, UNMDERGROUND STORAGE TANE CLOSURE:

NMORTHWEST PETROLEWUM OF BRULE, INC. MOTIFIED DILHR OF THE
PLAMMED U.5.T. CLOSURE OM AUG 21, 19953. THE ILHR 1o
MOTIFICATION RECORD IS5 IMOLUDEDR IN THE APPENMDIX.

MNORTHWEST PETROLEUM PURGED THE TaiMk WITH MITROGEM FRIODR TO
CLOSURE. THE U.S.7T. WAS EXCAVATED AND REMOVED WITH A BACE
HOE. AFTER REMDVAL THE EMDS OF THE TAME WERE CUT OPEM ANMD
LOADED LR ON & TRAILER READY FOR TRAMEPORTING. THE DILHR
UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM PRODUCT TaAMK INVEMTORY FORM &MD
CHECHLIST FOR UMNMDERGROUND TANE CLOSURE FORM ARE INCLUDED IM
THE APPENDIX.

B. FIELD MEASUREMEMYT PROCEDURE:

JaR HEAD SPACE ANALYSIS WERE PERFORMED O SOIL SAMPLES
COLLECTED FROM WITHIN THE EXCAVATIOM.

THE SAMPLE WAS COLLECTED IN CLEAN, NEW 16 07 MASON JTARS. THE
JAR WAS FILLED APPROXIMATELY L/2 FULL WITH S0IL, SEALED WITH
ALUMIMUM FOIL AND CAPPED.

THE SAMPLE THEMN WAS ALLOWED TO EQUILIBRATE FOR A MIMIMUM OF 20
MIMUTES. THE WEATHER AT THE TIME OF THE Tapk CLOS URF WS WARM
ARND ABDUT 70 DEBREES F.



B. FIELD MEASUREMENT PROCEDURES CONT:

THE ANALYSES WAS CONDUCTED USING A MICRO-TIP MP~1GO0
PHOTIOMIZATION DETECTOR (PID) WITH A 10.6 av LAMP. THE PID
WAS CHARGED PRIOR TO MOBILIZATION TOD THE SITE.

AFTER EQUILIERATION THE PID TIP WAS INSERTED INMTO THE SAMPLE
JAR THROUGH A SIMNGLE SMaLL HOLE IM THE FOIL SEAL. THE HEAD
SPACE RESULT WAS MEASURED IN INSTRUMEMTS UMITE (iu) AL
ISDEUTYLENE. THE SaMPLE READING WAS RECDRDED.

2. E0IL SAMPLE PROCEDURES:

S0IL SAMPLES FOR LAEB. ANALYEIS WERE COLLECTED FORM FRESHLY
EXPOSE SOIL IN THE EXCAVATION USIMNG CLEAN DISPOSARLE SUREGICAL
GLOVES. RUPLICATE SAMPLES FOR LAR ANALYSIS WERE COLLECTED
WERE NOT PERFORMED OM ANALYTICAL SAMPLES. GRAB SAMPLES WERE
COLLECTED AND PLACED IM GLASS JARS WITH TEFLOM-LINED LIDE A8
SUPPLIED BY THE LAR. THE SAMPLE CONTAINMERE WERE LABELED AND
PLACED IW A CODLER WITH ICE PACKES AND TRAMSPORTED 70 ACCURATE
EMVIROMMENTAL TESTING LAR. (AJE.T.) FOR CHEMICAL AMALYSIS.

SAMPLES COLLECTED FROM THE EXCAVATION WERE ANALYZED FOR DIESEL
RANGE ORGANIC (DRO)Y AND PETROLEUM VOLATILE ORGANIC (PVOC'S).

SAMPLE CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY WAS MAINTAIMED DURING ALL HANDLIMNG A
COPY OF THE CHAIM-OF-CUSTODY FORM I8 INCLUDED WITH THE LAB.
REPORT IM THE APPENDIX.

ITT. RESULTS

o  LUMDERGROUMD STORAGE TaAkE COMDITION:

THE TAME WAS CONSTRUCTEDR OF STEEL AMD WAS IN PDOOR SHAPE.
THEIR WAS A HOLE IM THE BOTTOM OF IT. FOR PIPINMG ALL THEIR
Was, WAS A 2" FILLER PIPE AROUT 207 LONG AMD WAE IM FAIR
SHAFE . THE TANE WAS BURIED INM S0OLID OLAY FOR BADK FILL.

B. EXCAVATION RESULTS:

THE FIMAL EXCAVATION HWAS IRREGULAR IN SHAPE WITH MAXIFLIM
DIMENSIONS OF APPROXIMATELY %' BY 12' BY B' DEEP. THE
EXCAVATION CONSISTEDRD OF SOLID RED CLAY. OROUNDE WATER WAS MNOT
ENCOUNTERED DURIMG THE EXCAVATION. THEIR WAS NO PETROLELUM
DDORE OR SOIL STAINIMNG EXCEPT WERE THE HOLE IN THE TANE WAS.
THE HOLE WAS ABROUT THE SIZE OF A DIME.



B, EXCAYATION RESULTE CONT:

NORTHWEST PETROLEUM TODE A ABSORBEY AND WIPE UP AEOUT 1" OF
CLAY OUT OF THAT AREA. HEAD SPACE AMD LAR SAMPLES WERE TAKEN
AT THEIR.

C. HEAD SPACE RESULTS:

OME S0IL SAMPLE WAE COLLECTED FOR HEAD SPACE AMALYSIS. THE
HEAD SPACE RESULTS ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE APPEMDIX. ALSD THE
SOMPLE LOCATION ARE INCLUDED IM AFPPENDIX.

DL 80IL CHEMISTRY RESULTS:

THO SAMPLES COLLECTED FROM THE EXCTAVATION WERE SUBMITTEDR FOR
CHEMICAL ANALYSIS. RESULTS OF LAR AMALYSIS INDICATE NO
DETECTION OM THE DRO AND ALSO MO DETECTION ON THE PVOC.

THE LAR RESULTS ARE SUMMARIZED I TABLE II AND SAMPLE LOCATION
ARE TRCLUDED IN THE APPENMDIX. THE (AJE.T.Y LAE REFPDORT I8 ALSD
IFNCLUDED IN THE SPPENDIX.

E. UNDERGROUMD STORAGE TakMM:

NORTHWEST PETROLEUM OF BRULE, IMD. TRANSPORTED THE U.S.T. T0
AZCON CORP. IM DULUTH, MM WHERE IT WAS CUT INTO SCRAP.  THE
WASTE MANIFEST IS5 INCLUDED IM THE APPENDIX.

IV.  CONCLUSTON AND RECOMMENMDATION

EABED ON THE RESULTE DESCRIBED ABOVE IT APPEARS THAT THEIR WAS
A SMALL RELEASE FROM THE WASTE OIL U.S.T. TANE. BUT THE RED
CLay 80 IMPERVISE THAT NOTHING WAS RELEASED INTO THE SOIL.

MORTHWEST PETROLEUM RECOMMENDES THAT SINMCE THE SAMPLE WERE
TAKERN FROM UNDER THE U.S5.T. WERE THE HOLE WAS AND LAR SAMPLES
SHOWED MO DETECTION OF COMNTAMIMATION WE RECOMMEND THAT THIS
SITE BE CLOSED AMD MO FURTHER INVESTIGATION NEEDED.



V. GEMERAL COMDITIONS

THE EMVIROMMENTAL ASSESSHENT AMD RECOMMERNDATION SUBMITTED IM
THIS REPORT ARE BASED OnN DATA PRODUCED DURIMG THIS STUDY AT
THE SITE. ANY INTERPRETATION MADE IN THIS REPORT ARE BASED O
THE ASSUMPTION THAT WOREK DONE BY SUB-COMTRACTORS LAER WAS
COMPLETE CORRECTLY. THE SCOPE OF THIS REPORT IS LIMITED TO
THIS SPECIFIC PROJECT 4ND LOCATION DESCRIRBED HERE IN. WE DID
MOT EXPLORE OUTSIDE OF THE STUDY AREA BOUMDARIES.



W T
RN REC

Epey

)
WHEILER S
Mo

o rends
~ 4 _ﬁ“

SUPERIOR
: WISGDNSIN

o

*. TRI3TATE
 FAIRGROUNDS

- NEwod -
S0LF CLUY

aravee

1" supenion
VILLAGE'




-

HIEY

_ 5
|
| |
- SporTs mirss chHoe Auckiey ke =
\ e s gn a
o VYo -1
§had '
(3,{\] b\ CHamprop) Bar.
\ig\ g — 1§ ——
RS N [HO'#
\’3 A
' ' !
f g,s;ﬁf_._————ﬁﬁi .
T TRV \ |
% \ W WasTe & 6.5 | ~ |
] v & -
o
2 k’——\ g) 0/< o‘vj | o:Hta? spante Sdmple
| v (/0'1 RRYAZS
' DMNT-wAy }- pawe~wAY: | >
BelKNM& P ST
Oeaib BY » 0 sl | Lo VA _SHinVe Seerr2 /- _|Scaki e [hGE JoF/

Loers TIoNS 47

Ny

Priveicts . W PR S BaTMitS CAUSE Archenn LFshsie  DaTe. 77275



TABLE I

FIELD HEAD SPACE MEASUREMENTS
SPORTS MAN CHOICE ARCHERY & FISHING
SUPERIOR, WI

SAMPLE DEPTH SOIL LOCATION HEAD SPACE
FEET TYPE &

HS-7 9’ CLAY UNDER CENTER OF TANK 0.0



TABLE I1

SO/l CHEMISTRY RESULTS
SPORTS MAN CHOICE ARCHERY & FISHING
SUPERIOR, WI

SorL SAMPLE SAMPLE
SAMPLE LOCATION DEPTH
FEET

so1t
TYPE

DATE
COLLECTED

FIELD
READING
&

LAB ANALYSIS
RESULTS PERFORM
PPM

S.85.-1 UNDER CENTER OF 9’
TANK

S.85.-2 UNDER CENTER OF 9’
TANK

CLAY

CLAY

8-27-95

u~-INSTRUMENT UNITS AS ISOBUTYLENE

PPM-PARTS PER MILLION

0.0

N/A  PVOC

Z10Q DRO



T0:_ 3430 LB e OFFICE LOCATION: _SCpiE 2200 (AT

LOCATION / IDENTIFICATION (Please Print or Type) .

Site Name Owner Name
' m,7'< P4 r&mszcmm Jotae Loy

ite Street Address Owner Street or PO Address

25-) Ba/Epyay 7/ 75e): (/chzm

A City LI vilage [ Town of & City Vmage L1 Town of
Scpsrior Stpesion '

County Zip Code State/ Zip Code Telephone

Adyuo,;/;ks Segs0 | 1T Sygge |0 3G-Co27

Fire Department Providing Fire Protection Coverage:

" Spill/Overfill Protection

The information you provide may be used by other agency programs [Privacy Law, s. 15.04(1)(m)].

~ Name of Contractor: ,%Ajﬂﬂ/ﬁﬂ’, e Tpastecn o F Rrult.

Address of Contractor: /2505 £ /K -£L.
City/Town: V//g ,él/// & -7

Telephone Number: (/4 ) 322 -Sogp FAX Number: ‘R/ZYS)2-52/)

Date work is to begin:_¥"= &~/ =75

ILHR 10 Certified project supervisor: /(’0 /1/; Ao hs SA- 00&,?‘7

Project Wl|| involve:
Number of tanks

UST - AST PIan_Ap'provaI No. Appr. D'afe :

Tank Installation

Piping Installation

Piping Upgrade

Leak Detection Upgrade

Stage Il Vapor Recovery

Tank Closure

KOOOOOo
OOooodod

Remarks: pwy)g ﬁ/l/&’/ Soo g o4/ (//—C/// pedsTe o) /

State of Hisconsin

Industry, Labor & Human Relations
Safety & Buildings

Fire Protection & Storage Tank Section

SBD-9198 (R.11/93)



SUPERIOR FIRE DEPARTMENT

TANK CLOSURE

. 3326 Tower Ave. - Inspectors:
i Superior HI 54880 . Brad Buhr
} 115-394-0227 . Ed Lynch
A. lDENTIFlCATION (Please Prmt)
1. Installation Name 2. Owner Name
il
%M¢U;/7¥W~tgﬁ%ﬂﬂ$ 4%¢A@%ggp/cr/%ﬂ/4/ Jap Ak /Lqu¢ﬁ$y/
Inslallahon Street Address Owner Streetl Address
20 Br/Krep ‘ 727 RBe/nap
2 Ciy ] “Vinago ] L] Townot: . 2 City [J Vilage [] Towd of: Stale Zip Codo
Sdop cr10r— ' Scpy pl10k wz 5;}2K?0‘ :
Statef Zip Code County County 7 Telephone No. (include arca code)
P 54850 Lt Lova /s | (7/5) 254~ 4,077 -
3. Closuro Company Name Closuro Company Stroct'Address, City, State, Zip Codo .
wHpresr e Tio/mm AR Bap) 3505 p£- PR Lp. Bese tZ 55570
Company Tolophono No. (include arca code) - | Certificd Remover Name - Remover Ccnin‘calign No.
(P25 V3 27002 i T A D N, Qo ‘ ocoo7q
4. Name ol Company Performing Closurc Assessment Asscssment Company Street Address, City, State, Zip Code i
RUTARUST LTl v 0= BRINE Y3595 (g J2U K0, Barde NT, 54920 |
Company Tolephoneo No, (include area code) Cerlilicd Asscssor Name Assossor Ccnmcauon No.
NP/ E VB ?2F 5002 o T3 /7'7//:/£/V S%-. 20037

!FEES-ILHR 10, City of Superior

Site Inspection lst Tank system V// $140.00
Each additional Tank system___ - $ 20.00

N Homes  HEATING S0

There will be an additional charge of $45.00 for a return
inspection due to delays caused by the contractor which
requires the inspector to return to the site. :

| ' |

FEES PAID &/ 9O “°

. * Fire Department Inspector

Date




fisconsin Department of Industry,
ibor and Human Relalions

P ek see .

8

UNDERGROUND send Completed Form To:

PETROLEUM PRODUCT Safety & Buildings Division
or Office Use Only: . P.0.Box 7969
e ny: TANK INVENTORY : Madison. W1 53707
ank ID # Information Required By Sec. 102.142, Wis. Stats.

Telephone: (608) 267-5280

nderground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petioleum or regulated substances must be registered.
ease see the reverse side for additional information on this program. Anunderground storage tank is defined as any tank
ith atleast 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ¢round level. A separate formis needed for
ach tank. Send cach completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registeréd

1is tank by submitling a form? [] YES

%N() i yes, are you correcling/updaling information only?
1e Information you provide may be used by other government agency programs [Privacy Lav, 5. 15.04 (1) (m)],

es T,
Yes, = No

[y

als registration applies to a tank that is (check once):

A, [ InUse or 10. ] Newly Installed

2. JR Abandoned With Product

3. ; Abandoned No Product/fv:mpl:-‘ .
or With Water '

Inert Material

.

4. ) Clused - Tank Removed
6. [ Closed - Filled with

7. ] OutolScrvice - Provide Date:

Flfe Department Providin

g Fire Coverage’ {
Where Tank Located: )

.

5’67,5 EL IN

1 {7 Changed Ownership
(Indicate new owner
Lielow)

IDENTIFICATION:
1. TunkSiteName

S !20/173"/7/[}/1/ s A cr Auedicy Estl

(rlease Print)

|

;ilc Addies '
DY YT

Site Telephone Nq. :
‘ ( I

P{ City 0 village Tovn b State odg Cuunty
- SCcOERION : AL 7550 Do (S
2. Owner Nande (mail sent here unless indicated otherwise in 43 Lielow) Owner Mailing Address (mail sent here unlessindicated oth€rwise in #3)
TastCz LF /4y : 2/ I8 Lt o :
g city , 0 village /- {7} Town of:. State Zi[:gdc’ . Counly
SCRENIop, - LUT SSF0 |\ 0006 (1S
3. Alternate Mailing Jlame {l Dillerent Than 42 Allernate Mailing Street Address 1 Different From 42~
. [ City [ village [ Town ol; Slate Zip Code County
4. Tank Age (date Installed, if known: oryearsold) [5. Tank Capacity {gallons)

UM A pow

500

6. Tank Manufagturer's Name (if known)
N a0 D

1. TYPE OF USER (check one): .

1. ] -GasStation 2. [ pulk Storage 3. 1] Wility 4. {3 Mercantile

5. [J tndustrial 6. [J Governmeunt 7. 1) ‘ijwu‘ 8. [ Residential

9. O Agricultural 10. T Other (spucily): N QORT Se
C. TANK CONSTRUCTION: . ) . .

1. D;Oare Steel 2. [J Cathodically Piotected and Coated Steel { AL [7] Sacrllicial Anodes or B. [ Impressed Current)

3. [J:CoatedSteel 4. 2] Fiberglass 5. 1) Other spedify):

6. (3'Relined - Date 7. [) Steel-Fiberglass Reinlorced Plastic Compasite 9. |7 Unknown

Approval: 1. D) Natvlstd, 2. CJuL 3. [ Othes: . Is tank Double Valled? [1) Yes ﬁNo
- Ovetlill Protection Provided?  [JYes FANa lyes,identify type: Spill Containme:ot? O Yes B}:No
Tanl leak detection method: 1. [ Automatictank gauging 2. [7] Vapor monitoring

tighinesstesting  5.°[] Interstitial monitoring 6. [7] Not requir

3. [ Groundwater monitoring 4. [ Inventory control and

edat present 7. (0} Manual Tank Gauging {only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less)

D. [PING CONSTRUCTION

-1, [J BareStee! 2. [JCathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel {A. [} Sauilicial Anodes or B, [JImpressed Current) 3. [

_ 4. [3Q Fiberglass 5. 7] Other {spedily):

Coated Steel
9. 1 Unknown

Piping System Type: 1. [ Pressurized piping with: A.[Jauto shuto

3. [3 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectabile

if; 0.{Jalerm; or C. [Jllow restrictor 2. [J Suction piping with check valve at tank

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve attank: 1. {7 Vapor monitoring

3. [} Groundwater monitoring-

. 2. [interstitial monitoring

4. O Tightness testing 5. {{}Line Leak Detector 6. [JNot equired i ,

Approval:  1.[ONatistd 2.[JuL  3.[}Other: DoubleWalled:  [JYes RfNo |

E. TANKCONTENTS , _ .

1. O Diesel 2. [ Leaded 3. {1} Unleaded 4, 0O FuelOil y

5. [] Gasohol 6. O Otler 7. 7] Emply 8. [0 Sand/Gravel/Slurey

9. O Unknown . 10. [ Premix T B Waste Ol 12. 4 propane " - 7
13. [0 Chemical * 11, [] Kerosene 15. [ Aviation

* If # 131s checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste.”

|
-
|
|

1f Tank Closed, Give Date (mo/daylyr):

-|Has asite assessment been.completed? (see reverse side for details)

Yes [ONo

1. [ Fire Department - i 2, J b

If Installation of 2 new tank Is belng reported, indicate who performed the installation inspection:

3. [} Other (identify)

Name ot Owner or Operator (piease print):

Y U e AL

~

'_-. t‘q‘[‘ Ml |

Indicate Whether:
b{(_)wncr or [] Operator

Signature of Owner or Operator:

S il 9 T e

Date Signed:

% D -

P WP LN

(\.1 =
St

SBD-7437 {R.05/94)
information m

IMPORTANT: “Complele as many ilems on this form as possiile. Failure to provide sufficient

ay cause you Lo fall under additional regulations.



Wisconsin Department of Industry, - UNDERGROUND

Labor and Human Ralatons Send Completed Form To:

PETROLEUM PRODUCT - 3alety & Duildings Division
: . . - U, 80X
ig;g{g? Use Only: } TANIK INVENTORY Madison, W1 53707

Information Required By Sec. 102.142, Wis. Stats. Telephone: (608) 267-5280

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petioleum or regulated substances must be registered.
Please see the reverse side for additional informalion on this program. Anunderground storage tank is defined as any tank
with atleast 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ¢pound level. A separate formis needed for
each tank. Send each completed formto the agency designated in the top right corner.  Have you previously registéred

this tank by submitting a form? YES [Z] NO I yes, are you correcling/updating information only? Yes "] No
The information you provide may Le used’by other govermment agency programs [rivacy Law, s. 15.04 (1) (m)], .

This registration applics to a tank that s {check one):

. ' Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage'
1A. [ InUse or 18. [J NewlyInstalled 4. }g Closed - 4 [T} Changed Ownership | where Tank Located: '
2. [ Abandoned With Product 6. [] Closed - itle WY . (Indicate new owner

3. [] Abandoned No Product {empty) Inert Material

-or WithWater , 7. [ OutofService - Mrovide Dole: . 3 0,0‘5&)0.*-'
A. IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print) . !

1. TinkSiteNoame

'

below) :

: ‘ ‘Silc Address l Site Telephone Ng.
0607 pgeins CAbLs e AC ey dfgstinie |2 3 e/lam s () '
34 City {1 village ] Townol; State ZipCode Cuunty f
T SUpER jpas : o 5 ys¥0 Do wn/ds |
2. _Owner Name (mail sent here unless indicated otherwisein # 3 helow) Owner Mailing Address (mail sent here unlessindicated othSrwise in #3)
i% NAAECS Lf/ﬂ/f}{v DF) B e/ P -
City : O llage = {1 Townol:. State ‘ ZipCode County L
ScpLraon : Nz SYSTO Do st
3. Alterndle Mailing Hlame il Different Than 42 - Alternate Mailing Street Address H Different From /2 =
[ City 1 village 1} Town ol: State Zip Code . County
a4, TankAgeS&atclnstalled if known: aryearsold) 5. Tank Capacily (gallons) [6. Tank Manufactyrer's quc(ifknown)
uME oW N Spo 1/ i
B. TYPEQFUSER (¢chieck one): ) )
1. 1] -Gasstation 2, [ Butk Storaye . 3. [} utility A. O Mercantile
5. [3 Industrial 6. [ Government — 7. 111 Schoo 8. [ Resldential
9. [0 Agricultural 0. £3 Other (spudify): _ S‘md :’LE:;QZJQ : ,
C. TI\‘NK CONSTRUCTION: . : , .
1. DiuareStcel 2. [J Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel (A, [7] Sacrilicial Anodes or B. [ Impressed Current)
3. [J:Coated Steed 4. 2] Fiberglass 5. [} Other {specify):
6. (J!nelined-Date 7.

[} Steel-Fibergtass Reinforced Plastic Compuasite 9. [} Unknown
Approvals 1. ) Natvistd, 2. CjJuL 3. [J other:
- Qverlill Protection Provided? [ Yes [ANo Hyes, identily type:
Tanl leak detection method: 1. [ Automatic tank gauging 2. [] Vopar monitoring
tighiness testing  5.°[7 Interstitial monitoring 6. 7] Notrequired at present
D. FiPING CONSTRUCTION " .
-1. 3 BareSteel 2, [JCathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A, [} Sawrilicial Anodes or B. [JImpressed Current): 3. [ Coated Stee
4. [ Fiberglass 5, [1] Other {specify): 9. O Unknown
2. [ Suction piping with check valve at tank

Is Tank Doublevyplled? [ Yes (A No
Spill Containmenl? [Q Yes &FNo
3. 1 Gioundwater monitoring  4..[J Inventory control anc
7. [ Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less)

Piping System Type: 1. [ Pressurized piping with: A [Jauloshutofl; 0 [[Jalarm; o1 C 7] How restrictor
. 3. [ Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. [} Vapor moniloring . 2. [[}Interstitial monitoring o
3. O Groundwater monitoring 4. [ Tightaess tasting 5. {Jtine Leak Detector 6. [J Not Required

Approval: 1. [QNatlstd 2.CJUL  3.[}Other: ) DoubleWalled:  [JYes [SENo
E. TANKCONTCNTS

1. [ Diesel ' 2. [ Leaded 3. (] Unleaded ‘4. [ Fuel Oil .
S. [J Gasohol 6. [ Ouer 7. ] Emply . 8. [J Sand/Gravel/Slurry -
9. [Q Unknown | 10, [T Premix 1. 1 Waste 0il 12. [1 rropane ° S
13. [J Chemical™ ~ 14. ] Kerosene 15. [ Aviation

* Il # 13 1s checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) ol the chemical or waste.’

If Tank Closed, Give Date (mo/day/yr):

- |Has asite assessment beencompleted? (seereverse side for details)

HYes INa
H Installation of a new tank is being reported, indicate who perlormed the instatlatinn inspection: [
1. 0O Fire Department - C L O b 3. (I} Other (identify) !
Nampoi Owner or Oﬁeratorlpleasepunl): , . Indicate Whether: i
'\ . . S W W - P ‘ t{ owner or [ Operator
}i\/ \H\\\ LLEERN -'\ ""-\\‘ [RANS “‘ ﬁ‘ L1
Signature of Owner or Operator: K

N _ ) . Date Signed:

,l\ 1 ; ’ y "o * -—
g [/(/,(,FW«/ &, f@ wh ﬂ/}*] % DKJ Q\S
SBD-7437 (R.05/94) IMPORTANT: Cd?nplclr; as many items on this form as possible. Failure to provide sufficient @
' S . Information may cause you '« fall under additional regulations. :
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Wisconsin Department of Indu‘stry, ! ™ ' RETIJRN COMPLETED CHECKLIST TO: -
Labor and Human Relations ' CHECKL'ST FOR UNDERGROUND Safety & Buildings Division

TANK CLOSURE " Fire Prevention & Undergrouhd
Complete one form for © . Storage Tank Section = -
h t I The information youprovide may be used by other - -
each site ciosure. ... .. .government agency programs [Privacy Law, s. 15. 04(1)(m)]‘ P 0. BOX 79694 Madlsor}{ I‘ 53707 o
A. IDENTIFICATION (Please Print) Indicate whether closure is for: Tank System I:I Tank Only ~ [] Piping Only
1. Site Name 2. Owner Name ‘ o S
SeonTint o cﬁaue; A,ec//{s \eox fuchmc | JANE LG ﬂ/Av
“Site Street Address (not P.O. Box) 4 Owner Street Address ~
23] B»://’/z/oua - - 22 Be oy AP : )
Q“C:ty st e levillege v L] Townof o e g Gty ] Village:: .‘Town oI PRRY State,, ::?';;:,» anCode,““ PITIN
?///)[:/um/j o i < Qag;:”m,- ‘ N7 | 5vsee
SlaV' - T Zip Code County County / Telephone No (include area code) :
UL | 59550 Oni//;/dzs (el < (7/5 )45'?"4’077
3. Closure Company Name (Print) A RCIosure Company Strect Address, L ; Y T
NepaTH W ST e dinfbcam o%‘/s,z,,/;- /3905 £, LU LD SRR
-, Closure Company Telephone No. (include-area code) . | - » Closure Company City,.State; Zip Code SUBRG e e AR B Y
(P25) 3923 ~<o00 | BalE T 9f2*0 : i
4. Name of Company Performing Closure Assessment . | Assessment Company Street Address, City, State, Zip Code -
N4257 Y0esT Lo Thal s wmn_pEBa it | /3905 £ LU, 2D Lo e WL
Telephone # (include area code Certified Assessor Name (Print) ssor 2:1/3“% ‘ Assessor Certmcanon No.. v
(D25 3225000 | 0 JAATonEN Sp %pf\-—snﬂ N\ no0Ge
skl Tank 1D #:y  Closure ;) Temp. Closure |. Closure In Place._»Tank:Capef:lty.. t.Conténts *:|-Closure Asséssment "
1. =2 o . 0o Spo |\ g4/ | -BY.-ON
L - P . .o 4 - | R
2. M| | i . Y [ON-
3. O 0 O Ov oN
AR o | o o SRS SRS 8 BN = 2 m 1 N
5.__ 0 0 I I M Oy Nt
6. 0 0 0 ’ OY_ ON_ ‘
* Indlcate whlch roduct by numeric code:  01-Diesel; 02-Leaded; 03-Unleaded; 04-Fuel Oil; 05 Gasohol 06 Other, 09 Unknown; 10- Premlx R
11-Waste oil; 13-Chemical (indicate the chemical name(s) or numbers(s) » ; 14-Kerosene; 15- Aviation: " -
Wntten notification was provuded to the local agent 15 days |n advance of closure date. _ 3 : IXY E] N E] NA s .
Al Jocal permits were obtained beforé beginning closure.:,al . . cali il e s i Lo RURIRHRNE R \@Y MLCINHE] NA
Check applicable box at right in response to all statements in Sectlons B-E. - .. ° Remover ,lnspector» NA -
B. TEMPORARILY OUT OF SERVICE . Verified  Verified ~* = -
Wiritten inspector approval of temporary closure obtalned which . » R T
-Iseffect!veuntll(prowdedate) E]Y []N‘ O O
"1'. Product Removed - : o , ‘
2;;@ Product lines dramed into tank (or other comamer) and resulting liquid removed, AND »»»»» ORI ID Ya El N Dl OO e
'b. All product removed to bottom of suction line, OR Ceied l_'_]Y aN’ o o
c. All product removed to within 17 of bottom. .. ....... ... .. i il Oy ON . O a
2. Fill pipe, gauge pipe, tank truck vapor recovery fittings, and vapor return lines capped. -....... ... OY ON 0 0
3. All product lines at the islands or pumps located elsewhere are removed and capped, OR ........ OY [N | O
4. Dispensers/pumps left in place but locked and power disconnected. ] ]
5. 'Vent lines left open. : I I IR B |
1111 B4y Inventory form filed indicating; femporary, Closureyi:riui;ti v v bzt w2 i ST L[ [T
C. CLOSURE BY REMOVAL . . L
1. Product from piping drained into tank (or other container). . ...................c.... PR _ yON @B 0O
2. Piping disconnected from tank and removed. . ... ... .. i i e Y. ON. B8 0O
3. All liquid and residue removed from tank~ using explosion proof pumps or hand pumps. .......... : Y ON By O -
4. All pump motors'and suction hoses bonded to tank or otherwise grounded. .............. il YON Bz 0O
i .5 ‘Fill ipipds, gaugé pipes, vapor! reco\:eI‘y corifisétions; submérsible pumps and othier fixtures’ removed. B YN fﬁM%H?WD Rt
‘NOTE: DROP TUBE SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED IF THE TANK IS TO BE PURGED THROUGH DR L DR
THE USE OF AN EDUCTOR. 7 A . B
6.. Vent lines left connected until tanke purged. ...... \ ......... e i e 5} v [30 o O
-'7. - Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors exit throughvent. .................. ....... S S
_ 8.:Tank atmosphere reduced to 10% of the lower flammable range (LEL) - see Section F. "... ... ... _ A.‘ "; 0
9. Tank removed from excavation after PURGING/INERTING; placed on level ground and blocked ;
GG PréventimoVEmentl Lt BN G by ity ! : i eiil‘u e “‘"”Bﬁ”t «IIIE
10. -Tank cleaned before being removed being removed from snte . . By O

i

SBD-8951 (R. 06/94) ' S . - CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE - o
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T 3 = A : fhd T TT T TR, HE S IR T T I T Tin . st S el
T o T A T A T D TR e T T e g e R T AV e e ey

B3 11| H DL

AN L

k L o Vo .o - 4 ‘ Lo I Remover' Ins‘ eet.or‘-NA,J -
CLOSURE BY REMOVAL (continued) : . o ~ Verified —Vp—'r—a'en ied
. Tank labeled in 2", high letters after removal but before berng moved from site. ......... 0.0, @( D N %} 8

NOTE. COMPLETE TANK LABELING SHOULD INCLUDE WARNING AGAINST REUSE;
}ﬂ( ER CONTENTS, VAPOR STATE VAPOR FREEING TREATMENT DATE
5y

veérit fole (1/8 th in’ uppermdst part’ ot tank) rnstaned‘p‘rio'r'

16 moving the tank from's . T AR
3 Inventory form filed by owner with Safety and Buildings Drvrsron indicating closure by removal S “CIN , ,q
4. Site security is provided while the excavation is open.  ...........c.oeeereirivenidieon. L IXY [IN - [AR -

CLOSURE INPLACE . = . o e o

. 'NOTE:. CLOSURES IN PLACE ARE ONLY ALLOWED WITH THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL e 5 - e 4
. OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS OR LOCAL AGENT' L g

1. Pibdiict:from piping drainéd into tahk.(oF Sther contarner)’ T HIR U AR IR S R RS DR
2.“Piping disconnected from tank and removed. .......... S []Y []N_: o 0O
3. All liquid and residue removed from tank using explosion proof pumps or hand puUmps. .......... OoyoN-- O o 3g- :
4. All pump motors and suction hoses bonded to tank or. otherwise grounded. ......... PP PIN ‘gvOgn O O s
5. Fill pipes, gauge pipes, vapor recovery connections, submersible pumps and other fixtures removed. [:] Y. [:] N O ] -
"NOTE: DROP TUBE SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED IF THE TANK IS TO BE PURGED THROUGH ' e :
THE USE OF AN EDUCTOR - EDUCTOR OUTPUT 12 FT‘ABOVE GRADE o

6. -Vént lines left connected until tanks purged.. L Th Lol bl R U S 5 emp <O Ca
7. Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors exit through VENL. e e : / o 0O 3
B." Tank atmosphere reduced to 10% of the lower flammable range (LEL) - see Section F. 0 I
9. Tank properly cleaned to remove all sludge and residue. .. ........oueuneiurieenneeiininn . N - O R
0. Solid inert material (sand, cyclone boiler slag, pea gravel recommended) introduced and tank frlled. OyOo~N 0O 0 -
1. Vent line disconnected or removed. - .. ....oovrttere i e e s Y ON | 0.
2. Inventory form filed by owner with Safety and Burldmgs Division indicating closure in place - .,_.'; oOyoNn >3 o0 O o
_CLOSURE ASSESSMENTS - 3 ’ R .- L

NOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REOUIRED BY REFERRING TO ILHR 10.
1. Individual conductmg the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which : SR S
is used as the basis for their work on the site. ... ... P e OnN: R

2. Do points of 0bvious CONAMINGLION EXISt? ... ... t\te ettt ettt iiaae e YON' @B3 O

3. Are there strong odors inthe soils? .................. e i el OYERIND B8 O
4. Was a'field screening instrument used to pre-screen soil sample locations? =i . .. 3L R R PN T I e
5.- Was a closure assessment omitted because of obvious contamination? . ..................... %{X N. [ s
B. Was the DNR notified of suspected or obvious coNtaminalion? .. .............veueeuininiinn [_—_]_Y- N ‘” . L []

*" Agency, office and person contacted: _C Apls Suad s Dopr o oXte v L/ /’1/«2?
7. -Contamination suspected because of:[] Odor [;50:! Starnrng [ Free Product[] Sheen On Groundwater l}.ﬁeld Instrument Test

METHOD OF ACHIEVING 10% LEVEL DESCRIPTION P

I:]Educamr Or Diffused Aif BIOWEr 1l 0ol it Ly B . IR
. Eductor driven by compressed air, bonded and drop tube left in place vapors drscharged mrnrmum of 12 feet above ground
Diffused air blower bonded and drop tube removed. Air pressure not exceeding 5 psrg '

[(Dry Ice . ' :
Dry ice introduced at 1 5 pounds per 100 gallons of tank capacity. Dry ice crushed and drstrrbuted over the greatest possrble tank
“area. Dry ice evaporated before proceeding. .

@n ert Gas (CO/2 or N/2) NOTE: INERT GASSES PRODUCE AN OXYGEN DEFICIENT ATMOSP THE TANK MAY NOT BE
ENTERE}J iN THIS STATE WITHOUT SPECIAL EQUIPMENT. . St el S ,
* Gas introduced through a single opening at a point near the bottom of the tank at the end of the tank opposite the vent.
" Gas introduced under low pressure not to exceed 5 psig to reduce'static electricity. Gas mtroducmg devrce grounded

0 Tank. atmosphere monitored for flammable or combustible vapor Jevels. »
Calibrate combustible gas indicator. Drop tube removed prior to checking atmosphere Tank space monrtored at bottom mrddle

and upper portion of tank Readrngs of 10% or less of the lower flammable range (LEL) obtamed before removrng tank from
ground

T R L LTIy datot s el e i s inyens

NOTE SPECIFIC PROBLEMS OR NONCOMPLIANCE ISSUES BELOW

REMOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION

e if,/‘)(‘/u /6}7“ i " y

Remover Certification No. Date Srgned i

INSPECTOR INFORMATION

BRADIEY Rkl S Kt piton 7'7 K’O//f

Inspector Name (pr"mt) . Inspector Srgnature ’ I lnspector Certrfrcatron No
I R ot d/f" e St g\ P ’f/ &R TR SO B Y ;;
FDID # For Location ’Where Inspectron PerIormed Inspector Telephone Number Date Signed ’ a

sl ~ OWNER



1 ) 0 :
“E“g"l‘“ﬁ L - CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD NS F¢oCy
o v AND
TESTING -
gi BN TN BT i REQUEST FOR ANALYSIS TOLL FREE (800) TEST-AET
=/ SUPERIOR, WI 54880 LAB (715) 392-5B44
' FAX (71S) 394-7414
e~ i —— , BILLING
‘ 74 V1 YA e /Z?/L/ St A 7o/ [ﬁnb!ES'&y’g{@i £ 1/K D /3/‘1/4‘5/4&{_/:‘ /,/);.,5/;,6;
PACUECTLD:: Rl ’ v iy
REMARXS: & Fle |
w1 N0 P2 B /& N [eiS/8f /o
1 MATRIX SAMPLE IDENT! s S/E)E] 18
agda ARE - Adali <>§o¢f§ ggogqf fe/Sf /€
58 [5|2loare|rme |5[B|E] samPLE |00 NN VS/S/E /8 512181818/ ¢ £/5/8/8/8
(| P Vel | Vrwensint ¥/ < /] ~ 0 ‘1A A
fk 7l w Z Nvwtocr 2 k%7 <k ik W ?( /*‘
/ 537 /';_ },;Jgr /:M‘/ZJ{T - Vi

A

. - Dwie/ Time AT by ) Feanguenea by: (Sgnaras) Daze/Teme | Recewed oy: (Sonatre) CHECK HERE FOR LRINKING.
) g B ER DETECTION LaaTs
M 2/ 3. 9() - L DAL WAY
\

Retinguached b (Sgmagunrt Dakes Time bif (Signasue) Relequshed by [Spaatie) Date!Tene | acesved by: (Spnatue) TURNAROUND TRIE REQUIRECT
J &b o [ s

Coatants Teaperature: ~ Caanemts oh .
o L Sasple Canditliam: N




Accurate Environmental Testing 2231 Catlin Avenue #420 4 Superior WI 54880
PHONE: (715) 392-5844 @ FAX:(715)394-7414 4 (800)TEST-AET

-
-

Ron Tahtinen, Sr. Chain of Custody # 95264
Northwest Petroleum of Brule Project Name: Sports' man
Route 1, Box 84 Client: Jane Lamey
Brule, WI 54820 Sampler Name: Ron Tahtinen, Sr.
Collected on 8/21/95 8/21/95 8/21/95
Received on 8/21/95 8/21/95 8/21/95
DRO Preserved on NA 8/21/95 NA
DRO Extracted on NA 8/28/95 NA
DRO Analyzed on NA 9/7/95 NA
PVOC Analyzed on 9/1/95 NA 9/1/95
g Kl poon TL;:(I:(:L TLaJ:::1 BTIari:k
Sample I.D. SS-1 SS§-2 NA
Lab I.D. 95264-01 95264-02 95264-03
"Parameter LoQ SOIL SOIL MeOH
"% Moisture NA 25% 25% NA
"Temperature NA on ice onice onice
||Diese| Range Organics 10 mg/kg NA <LOQ NA
||MTBE 0.025 mg/kg <LOQ NA <LOQ
lBenzene 0.025 mg/kg <LOQ NA <LOQ
Toluene 0.025 mg/kg <LOQ NA <LOQ
Ethylbenzene 0.025 mg/kg <LOQ NA <LOQ
Total Xylenes 0.025 mg/kg <LOQ NA <LOQ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.025 mg/kg <LOQ NA <LOQ
1,2,4-Trimethlybenzene 0.025 mg/kg <LOQ NA <LOQ
Surrogate NA 84% NA 86%
Comments none none none none

LOQ indicates that the limit of quantitation was not met in analysis.

NA implies that the parameter was not analyzed or not applicable to

Filedoutby:  “ /s 457, Date. T-p9-F5

P . { \‘ //
Reviewed by: q}auﬂ ~ J hz‘m,oéu/l\_)Date: 9-12-95

The following tests were performed according to the WI DRN specification listed in ch. NR 149
of the WI Adm. Code. WI DNR Certification # 816079330

Page 1 of 2



Accurate Environmental Testing 2231 Catlin Avenue #420 4 Superior WI 54880

Ron Tahtinen, Sr.

Northwest Petroleum of Brule
Route 1, Box 84

Brule, WI 54820

Chain of Custody #
Project Name:

Client:

Sampler Name:

95264
Sports' man
Jane Lamey

PHONE: (715) 392-5844 € FAX: (715)394-7414 4 (800)TEST-AET

Ron Tahtinen, Sr.

Collected on NA NA NA NA
Received on NA NA NA NA
DRO Preserved on NA NA 9f7/95 9r7/95
DRO Extracted on NA NA 97195 9/7/95
DRO Analyzed on NA NA 9/7/95 9/8/95
PVOC Analyzed on 9/1/95 9/1/95 NA NA
Sample Description Soil Spike | Soil Spike D‘g::::te D“s';':‘;:te
Sample I.D. NA NA NA NA
Lab I.D. 9558-04 9558-05 245DQC 246DQC
|F’arameter LoQ SOIL SOIL SOIL SOIL
"Diesel Range Organics 10 mg/kg NA NA 82% 76%
||MTBE 0.025 mg/kg 82% 93% NA NA
Benzene 0.025 mg/kg 90% 86% NA NA
Toluene 0.025 mg/kg 92% 88% NA NA
Ethylbenzene 0.025 mg/kg 93% 88% NA NA
Total Xylenes 0.025 mg/kg 94% 90% NA NA
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.025 mg/kg 93% 89% NA NA
1,2,4-Trimethlybenzene 0.025 mg/kg 92% 89% NA NA
Surrogate NA 94% 88% NA NA
Comments none none none none none
LOQ indicates that the limit of quantitation was not met in analysis.
NA implies that the parameter was not analyzed or not applicable tg te n.
Filled out by: i (P07 Date:

Reviewed by: — | 1,00y [ itiasen  Date:

~—

A
9.

)2 -9<

=

The following tests were performed according to the WI DRN specification listed in ch. NR 149
of the WI Adm. Code. WI DNR Certification # 816079330

Page 2 of 2




NORTHWEST PETROLEUM EPA ID WID 988590907

BECERESISL/ 3 05 €SS DNR Lic. 14887 /£005
Syperice.did m 7E-308-6004 5 12450
oy 24 g SyFI? F/5 3275000

WASTE MANIFEST FORM
Non-Hazardous Materials* / >~

GENERATOR

Generator’s Name:S20~Ts 7 W= Ogp < - 4;—:/44.7 dpysfing

Mailing Address: 7 2+ /J«/o#
secperor AL

Phone Number: (7<) 399 -c0 77

GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately
described, labeled are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway or rail according to applicable
international and national government regulations.

Print or Type e
Name /\}/\5 AWC. & \)Zm (A \p_t\ Slgnaturg}{

\

(9&.}’;7

S

- /\\4\ N §i g\f Yﬂ%te e

~

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION Containers Total Unit Inspe'cted
; No. Type Quantity Wt/Vol Condition
W-vsd ) Mo ) S0
gl o 7 s 7

Include additional information on separate page

TRANSPORTER

Transporter: V. 59

Mallin‘; Addre/i: 3505 £ A1

Phone Number: (7..) 36}- So00

TRANSPORTER CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the above specified waste materials have not been tampered
changed or altered in any way while in transport from the generator o this faclllty

L

i

Print or Type A

7 /
A

Name "/7/// /?ﬂ //ér/é S Signature FPZ

FACILITY OPERATOR

| certify that | received the above described materials on __ ___ am/pm, except as noted.

Print of Type
Name Signature W Date

* Contact the WDNR, Bureau of Solld Waste Management, 4’.0. Bb{7921, Madison, WI 53707, (608) 266-2699 or
WDNR Hazardous Waste Department, P.O. Box 309 Highway 70 West, Spooner, WI 54801, (715) 635-2101.

FACILITY COPY - White; AGENCY COPY - Yellow; TRANSPORTER COPY - Pink



%
[ | ' 630 ARTHUR AVENUE |
Weight Recorded By DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55802 MODEL 8132 Re:adout
Toledo Electric . Phone (218) 722_7703 MODEL 8805 Printer
Y 3 chalitd LB L0 LNEIUND Car/Truck
2003 FM 08 21 95 No: | Date: 72 ) ffesb 5/
Marked . . (GxoFF
| Tare: yﬂxé Vs Driver: 3 on
. G Matl Gross
- ) - Commodity: - I‘-'-/a Le A_),’/Z’;,,w’—’ Code: S'()Q/ .
I < ) Tare
P lsr B I SR A s T . Z e

‘ SIED 1 LD ToiFrom/zl()arg J A sT7 JETHol ¢ et

N- ) - : - Net
Address:

. - _ _ \
City: I Lt : State: __ (<~ { ZIp:
o 5 TaoR B G5 I OCRY GUTRCUNLOur B . Customer’

Order No: s Order No:
Price:
Remarks:

‘ \_\\ R 4 1 6 5 5 Received By: Weighed By: :

T

—— . N e - i S e . 1 2 NS Aicten ok




